# 507848041 04/11/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7895177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO CRISPO	12/20/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAURO CONTI	
Street Address:	VIA SANT'EGIDIO, 53	
City:	MONTECASTRILLI	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	05026	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8660532

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5184525600

**Email:** kimberly.collins@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2177.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. BOGER
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Boger/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory assignment (H2641904xD16FB)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory assignment (H2641904xD16FB)#page2.tif

PATENT 507848041 REEL: 063290 FRAME: 0318

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN: Bruno CRISPO, of Italian nationality, born in Torino (TO), Italy on 31/07/1967, residing

at Roma 2, 38122 Trento (TN), Italy, tax identification number CRSBRN67L31L219T,

(hereinafter the "Assignor")

AND: Mauro CONTI, of Italian nationality, born in San Gemini (TR), Italy on 16/08/1978, residing at

Via Sant'Egidio, 53, 05026 Montecastrilli (TR), Italy, tax identification number

CNTMRA78M16H857D,

(hereinafter the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor and the Assignee are the registered co-owners of US patent No. 8660532 filed under

application No. 13/337758 on December 27, 2011 and granted on February 25, 2014,

(hereinafter the Patent);

- Effective December 20, 2021 and for a good and valuable consideration, the Assignor sold,

transferred and assigned to the Assignee, who accepted, all of his rights, titles and interests

corresponding to the Patent, including the right to sue for any past infringements:

- The Assignor and the Assignee intend to execute this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of

recording the change in ownership of the Patent with the US PTO;

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

1. The Assignor hereby confirms that, for a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

was duly acknowledged, on December 20, 2021 he sold, transferred and assigned to the Assignee,

who accepted, all of his rights, titles and interests corresponding to the Patent, including the right to

sue for any past infringements.

2. The Assignor agrees to the recordal of this assignment at the US PTO.

Bruno CRISPO

signature:

PATENT REEL: 063290 FRAME: 0319 Place and date of signature: 1/200/3 00//2/8597

Witness:

**Mauro CONTI** 

signature:

Place and date of signature: <u>Padoio 20//2/</u>201

Witness: <u>Haus Ass</u>

PATENT REEL: 063290 FRAME: 0320

**RECORDED: 04/11/2023**